
Exhibit A 

AMENDMENT NUMBER i 

CONTRACT NUMBER 30005601 

FOR 

Spectator Venues On-Call Engineering Services 

Pursuant to Ordinance Number 188372, and _____ _ 

189191 

This Contract was made and entered by and between Miller Consulting Engineers. Inc .• hereinafter called 
Consultant, and the City of Portland, a municipal corporation of the State of Oregon, by and through its duly 
authorized representatives, hereinafter called City. 

1. Additional capacity to do work under this contract is needed because of the complexity and specialized 
nature of the aging spectator venues. Increasing the amount of this On-Call Contract will provide the 
Spectator Venues Program the opportunity to use the Consultants expertise in structural engineering and 
seismic analysis to complete projects currently underway and, on an as-needed basis, to perform other 
projects over the next year, as was the original intent of the contract. 

2. Additional compensation is necessary and shall not exceed $250,000 for new contract total amount of 
$500,000. The new contract amount was calculated as follows: 

Rev 8/2018 

$100,000.00 
+ $150,000.00 
+ $250,000.00 
= $500,000.00 

(Original Contract Amount) 
(Amendment 1) 
(Amendment 2) 
(Total Not to Exceed Amount) 

Pagelof3 



189191 
CONSULTANT SIGNATURE 

This Contract amendment may be signed in two (2) or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an 
original, and which, when taken together, shall constitute one and the same Contract amendment. 

The parties agree the City and Consultant may conduct this transaction by electronic means, including the use of 
electronic signatures. 

Consultant Name: Miller Consulting Engineers, Inc. 

Address: 

Telephone: 

9570 SE Barbur Blvd, Suite 100 

Portland, OR 97219 

503-246-1250 

s;""''"'" ~;(} ]~/ 
Ronald G. Vandeh:;7 

Name: ______________________ _ 

Title: __ P_ri_n_c_ip_a_l ______________ _ 

Rev 8/2018 

Date: _0_9_-0_6_-2_0_1_8_ 

Page2of3 



189191 
Contract Number: 30005601 Amendment Number: i 

Contract Title: Spectator Venues On-Call Engineering Services 

CITY OF PORTLAND SIGNATURES 

By: Date: ------
Chief Procurement Officer 

By: Date: ------
Elected Official 

Approved: 

By: Date: ------
Office of City Auditor 

Approved as t~~OVED AS TO FORM 

By: ~- it"' 
Office~~ -

Date: q - I - Ir-cg 

CIT¥ ATTORNEY 

Rev 8/2018 Page 3 of 3 


